BRIDGEGATE PICTURES CORP
(FORMERLY BIG CAT ENERGY CORPORATION)
BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS
(UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED)
31-Jan 30-Apr
2017 2016
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $1,370 $3,370
Other current assets $1,658,180 -
Inventory 9,359 9,359
Total current assets 1,668,909 12,729
Property, Plant and Equipment, at cost:
Motion picture equipment, net of accumulated depreciation 366,458 -
Furniture and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation 4162 4162
Total 370,620 4,162
Intangible Assets-net 97,227 97,226
Total Assets $2,136,756 $114,117
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $517,616 $523,822
Notes payable $2,060,818 --
Deferred salary 128,250 128,250
Total Current Liabilities 2,706,684 652,072
Stockholders' Equity::
Common stock, $.0001 par value, 750,000,000 shares authorized,
135,976,031 and 67,590,403 shares issued and
outstanding respectively 13,598 6,759
Additional paid-in capital 12,553,986 12,508,825
Deficit accumulated during development stage (13,137,512) (13,053,539)
Total stockholders' equity (569,928) (537,955)
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $2,136,756 $114,117




BRIDGEGATE PICTURES CORP
(FORMERLY BIG CAT ENERGY CORPORATION)
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2017
AND THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2017

(UNAUDITED)

Revenues
Sales
Other

Cost of Goods Sold
Gross Profit

EXxpenses:
Personnel cost
Depreciation, depletion and amortization
Other general and administrative

Operating L 0ss

Other Income (Expense):
Loss on securites sales
Net (Loss)

NET (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE

Weighted shares outstanding

Three Months
ended Jan. 31

2017

$0

Nine Months
ended Jan. 31
2017

$0

12,000
0
15,789

27,789

53,000
0
30,973

(27,789)

0

83,973

($27,789)

(83,973)

0

($0.00)

($83,973)

135,976,031

($0.00)

161,321,349




BRIDGEGATE PICTURES CORP.

(FORMERLY BIG CAT ENERGY CORPORATION)

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2017

(UNAUDITED)

Cash Flows From Operating Activities:
Net Loss
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to
net cash used by operating activities:
Depletion, depreciation and amortization
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Other current assets
Accrued liabilities
Notes payable
Payables
Net cash used in operating activities

Cash Flows From Investing Activities:
Acquisition of assets

Cash Flows From Financing Activities:
Conversion of shares

Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and Equivalents, at beginning of period
Cash and Equivalents, at end of period

JANUARY 31,
2017

($83,973)

(1,657,598)
8,793
2,045,818
(582)

312,458

(366,458)

52,000

(2,000)
3,370

$1,370




