BRIDGEGATE PICTURES CORP (FORMERLY BIG CAT ENERGY CORPORATION) BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS

	(UNAUDITED) 31-Jan 2017	(UNAUDITED) 30-Apr 2016
Current Assets:		
Cash and cash equivalents	\$1,370	\$3,370
Other current assets	\$1,658,180	
Inventory	9,359	9,359
Total current assets	1,668,909	12,729
Property, Plant and Equipment, at cost:		
Motion picture equipment, net of accumulated depreciation	366,458	
Furniture and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation	4,162	4,162
Total	370,620	4,162
Intangible Assets-net	97,227	97,226
Total Assets	\$2,136,756	\$114,117
Current Liabilities: Accounts payable and accrued liabilities Notes payable Deferred salary Total Current Liabilities	\$517,616 \$2,060,818 128,250	\$523,822
	-	128,250
Stockholders' Equity:: Common stock, \$.0001 par value, 750,000,000 shares authorized,	2,706,684	
Stockholders' Equity:: Common stock, \$.0001 par value, 750,000,000 shares authorized, 135,976,031 and 67,590,403 shares issued and	2,706,684	128,250 652,072
Stockholders' Equity:: Common stock, \$.0001 par value, 750,000,000 shares authorized, 135,976,031 and 67,590,403 shares issued and outstanding respectively	2,706,684	128,250 652,072
Stockholders' Equity:: Common stock, \$.0001 par value, 750,000,000 shares authorized, 135,976,031 and 67,590,403 shares issued and outstanding respectively Additional paid-in capital	2,706,684	128,250 652,072 6,759 12,508,825
Stockholders' Equity:: Common stock, \$.0001 par value, 750,000,000 shares authorized, 135,976,031 and 67,590,403 shares issued and outstanding respectively	2,706,684	128,250 652,072
Stockholders' Equity:: Common stock, \$.0001 par value, 750,000,000 shares authorized, 135,976,031 and 67,590,403 shares issued and outstanding respectively Additional paid-in capital	2,706,684 13,598 12,553,986	128,250 652,072 6,759 12,508,825

BRIDGEGATE PICTURES CORP

(FORMERLY BIG CAT ENERGY CORPORATION)

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2017 AND THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2017 (UNAUDITED)

	Three Months ended Jan. 31 2017	Nine Months ended Jan. 31 2017
Revenues		
Sales	\$0	\$0
Other	0	0
	0	0
Cost of Goods Sold	0	0
Gross Profit	0	0
Expenses:		
Personnel cost	12,000	53,000
Depreciation, depletion and amortization	0	0
Other general and administrative	15,789	30,973
	27,789	83,973
Operating Loss	(27,789)	(83,973)
Other Income (Expense):		
Loss on securites sales	0	0
Net (Loss)	(\$27,789)	(\$83,973)
NET (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE	(\$0.00)	(\$0.00)
Weighted shares outstanding	135,976,031	161,321,349

BRIDGEGATE PICTURES CORP. (FORMERLY BIG CAT ENERGY CORPORATION) STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2017 (UNAUDITED)

	JANUARY 31, 2017
Cash Flows From Operating Activities:	
Net Loss	(\$83,973)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
net cash used by operating activities:	
Depletion, depreciation and amortization	0
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:	
Other current assets	(1,657,598)
Accrued liabilities	8,793
Notes payable	2,045,818
Payables	(582)
Net cash used in operating activities	312,458
Cash Flows From Investing Activities:	
Acquisition of assets	(366,458)
Cash Flows From Financing Activities:	
Conversion of shares	52,000
Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents	(2,000)
Cash and Equivalents, at beginning of period	3,370
Cash and Equivalents, at end of period	\$1,370